## RESOLUTON OF THE HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE OF THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

## 20th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL - SECOND YEAR, 2004

RELATING TO HUMAN RESOURCES; AMENDING THE NAVAJO NATION PERSONNEL POLICIES MANUAL TO PROVIDE FOR NAVAJO VETERANS' PREFERENCE AT SECTION III. C

## BE IT ENACTED:

- 1. The Navajo Nation hereby amends the Navajo Nation Personnel Policies Manual to provide for Navajo Veterans' Preference at Section III. C, attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- 2. The Department of Personnel Management is hereby authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to effectuate the intent of this resolution and shall be responsible to properly inform applicants for Navajo Nation employees and supervisory staff of these amendments.
- 3. These amendments to the Navajo Nation Personnel Policies Manual, including all applicable procedures, shall become effective on September 1, 2004, and shall not be applied retroactively.

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly considered by the Human Services Committee of the Navajo Nation Council at a duly called meeting at Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona), at which a quorum was present and the same was passed by a vote of 5 in favor, and 1 opposed, this 24<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2004.

Larry Anderson, Sr., Chairpersor Human Services Committee

Motion: Omer Begay, Jr. Second: Harriet K. Becenti